MP48E series
HIGH PERFORMANCE PRESSURE SWITCH
Features
● Main/Sub-Display, 4 1/2 digits 7 segment LCD display.
● Multifunction sub-display.
● Switchable voltage output (1~5V or 0~10V).
● User-defined analog output range.
● Digital filter function.

*3. When digital filter functions is OFF, the response time is 4~6 ms.
*4.This function only available for output specification 02R and 04R.
MP48E Order example
HIGH PERFORMANCE PRESSURE SWITCH
Model MP48E-010-□ MP48E-011-□ MP48E-02R-□
Connect
diagram OUT1 (Black)
OUT2 (White)
2kΩ
DC(+)(Brown)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
DC(-)(Blue)
(Orange)
Analog output
RL
RL
D
C
 1
5~
24
V
OUT1 (Black)
OUT2 (White)
DC(+)(Brown)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
DC(-)(Blue)
Analog output
(Orange)
RL
RL
RL
D
C
 1
5~
24
V
OUT1 (Black)
DC(+)(Brown)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
DC(-)(Blue)
RS485(B+)
(Orange)
RS485(A-) (White)
D
C
 1
5~
24
VRL
Output method 2 NPN + Analog output (1~10V) 2 NPN + Analog output (4~20 mA) NPN output + RS485
Model MP48E-030-□ MP48E-031-□ MP48E-04R-□
Connect
diagram

Output circuit wiring graph
MP48E ─ 010 ─ F1
Order example
MODEL PRESSURE PORT
F1: R1/8, M5×0.8
F3: G1/8(BSPP), M5×0.8
OUTPUT METHOD
010: 2 NPN output + Analog output (0~10V)
011: 2 NPN output + Analog output (4~20mA)
030: 2 PNP output + Analog output (0~10V)
031: 2 PNP output + Analog output (4~20mA)
02R: 1 NPN output + RS485
04R: 1 PNP output + RS485
Panel instructions
Setting mode
Sub-display section
3 color main display
Output 1 indicator
Output 2 indicator
Setting Button( ) Button ( ) Button
MP ─ A22
Mounting accessories (Option)
MODEL OPTION  PARTS
A22: Mounting bracket
A23: Mounting bracket
B2: Panel adapter
C2: Panel adapter +
Front protective lid
A22 A23
B2
C2
* For RS485 Modbus wiring, please connect RS485 (B+) or (A-) before powering to avoid short circuits resulting in product damage.
Installation precautions
● When mounting, always use the wrench on the metallic area
near the pressure port. Never apply a wrench to the plastic
body, it will damage the sensor.
● Over tightening may cause damages to the port thread,
mounting bracket and pressure sensor. Under tightening may
result  loosen or leakage.
● Apply pressure and power after installation and make
necessary adjustments and inspect any possible signs of
leakage to ensure proper installation.
* For other specifications,
please contact us.
MP48E Dimensions
HIGH PERFORMANCE PRESSURE SWITCH
Dimensions
Front protective lid + Panel adapter  MP-C2
Panel adapter  MP-B2
t ≤ 4.5mm
31×31±    mm0
0.4
(43)
34.4 8.5
34
.4
34
.4
34.4
30
.2 33
33
50.4